

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409 CONTRACT ID : 12409 COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 02/28/13 COMPLETION DATE
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN PROJECT(S) : STATE
 ROUTE 45 ROADWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT
 DP 12409
 BOROUGH OF WESTVILLE, GLOUCESTER COUNTY

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 498,064.98	100.0000%
2	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 559,745.05	112.3839%
3	N2681 NERI'S CONSTRUCTION & RENTAL CO., INC.	\$ 564,461.50	113.3309%
4	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 949,479.88	190.6337%
5	M0545 MARBRO INC	\$ 1,181,117.00	237.1411%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	MMG007M	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT							
0005	154003P	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0006	157003M	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0007	158006M	495.000 LF	5.00000	2475.00	3.00000	1485.00	1.00000	495.00
	SILT FENCE							
0008	158015M	30.000 U	0.01000	0.30	10.00000	300.00	1.00000	30.00
	HAYBALE							
0009	158030M	6.000 U	100.00000	600.00	200.00000	1200.00	3000.00000	18000.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'							
0010	158060M	45.000 T	0.01000	0.45	20.00000	900.00	100.00000	4500.00
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		((1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		((2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		((3) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U		0.01000	0.02	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1000.00
0013 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY		0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	300.00000	3000.00
0014 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.000 U		0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0015 159006M DRUM	100.000 U		0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
0016 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 U		0.01000	0.50	25.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.50
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400.000 SF		8.00000	3200.00	12.00000	4800.00	5.00000	2000.00
0018 159114M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	5000.000 LF		1.35000	6750.00	1.35000	6750.00	6.00000	30000.00
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U		1000.00000	2000.00	20000.00000	40000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		10000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0021 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	5000.000 LF		0.85000	4250.00	0.85000	4250.00	7.00000	35000.00
0022 159138M HMA PATCH	20.000 T		100.00000	2000.00	50.00000	1000.00	200.00000	4000.00
0023 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0024 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0025 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	25.000 CY		0.01000	0.25	100.00000	2500.00	125.00000	3125.00
0026 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	333.000 SY		20.00000	6660.00	75.00000	24975.00	15.00000	4995.00
0027 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	224.000 SY		1.00000	224.00	2.00000	448.00	20.00000	4480.00
0028 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	101.000 CY		100.00000	10100.00	150.00000	15150.00	200.00000	20200.00
0029 301006P SUBBASE	55.000 CY		45.00000	2475.00	75.00000	4125.00	25.00000	1375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	246.000 SY	14.00000	3444.00	20.00000	4920.00	18.00000	4428.00
0031 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	7.00000	1400.00	25.00000	5000.00
0032 401036M PRIME COAT	35.000 GAL	0.01000	0.35	0.01000	0.35	150.00000	5250.00
0033 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	43.000 T	125.00000	5375.00	200.00000	8600.00	90.00000	3870.00
0034 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	43.000 T	120.00000	5160.00	200.00000	8600.00	90.00000	3870.00
0035 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	10.000 U	25.00000	250.00	0.01000	0.10	300.00000	3000.00
0036 601106P 54" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	8.000 LF	435.00000	3480.00	500.00000	4000.00	400.00000	3200.00
0037 601194P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	60.000 LF	77.00000	4620.00	95.00000	5700.00	140.00000	8400.00
0038 601196P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	31.000 LF	141.00000	4371.00	95.00000	2945.00	160.00000	4960.00
0039 601200P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	18.000 LF	145.00000	2610.00	80.00000	1440.00	190.00000	3420.00
0040 601208P 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	122.000 LF	141.00000	17202.00	200.00000	24400.00	270.00000	32940.00
0041 601210P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	62.000 LF	205.00000	12710.00	200.00000	12400.00	300.00000	18600.00
0042 601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	115.000 LF	73.00000	8395.00	65.00000	7475.00	190.00000	21850.00
0043 601258P 30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	120.000 LF	87.00000	10440.00	80.00000	9600.00	200.00000	24000.00
0044 601664M VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	500.000 LF	5.00000	2500.00	5.00000	2500.00	8.00000	4000.00
0045 601705P 42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	116.000 LF	120.00000	13920.00	110.00000	12760.00	250.00000	29000.00
0046 601760P PIPE BEDDING	135.000 CY	50.00000	6750.00	30.00000	4050.00	25.00000	3375.00
0047 602012M INLET, TYPE B	2.000 U	6000.00000	12000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0048 602018M INLET, TYPE E	2.000 U	6000.00000	12000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	6000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0049 602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1.000 U	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4900.00000	4900.00	
0050 602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000 U	2100.00000	2100.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0051 602226M JUNCTION CHAMBER	5.000 U	35000.00000	175000.00	16000.00000	80000.00	16000.00000	80000.00	
0052 602311M 48" TIDEFLEX CHECK VALVE	1.000 U	32000.00000	32000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	31000.00000	31000.00	
0053 603066P SHOTCRETE	11.000 CY	500.00000	5500.00	4000.00000	44000.00	250.00000	2750.00	
0054 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	43.000 SY	72.00000	3096.00	100.00000	4300.00	50.00000	2150.00	
0055 607020P 9"X18" WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	175.000 LF	26.00000	4550.00	50.00000	8750.00	35.00000	6125.00	
0056 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	25.000 LF	1.00000	25.00	100.00000	2500.00	115.00000	2875.00	
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	5300.000 LF	0.35000	1855.00	0.34000	1802.00	5.00000	26500.00	
0058 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	1000.000 LF	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00	7.00000	7000.00	
0059 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	421.000 SY	3.00000	1263.00	5.00000	2105.00	5.00000	2105.00	
0060 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	20.000 LF	2.00000	40.00	5.00000	100.00	10.00000	200.00	
0061 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	383.000 SY	0.75000	287.25	2.00000	766.00	0.50000	191.50	
0062 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	38.000 SY	0.75000	28.50	2.00000	76.00	0.50000	19.00	
0063 807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	60.000 SY	4.00000	240.00	5.00000	300.00	6.00000	360.00	
0064 809003M STRAW MULCHING	421.000 SY	0.75000	315.75	1.00000	421.00	1.00000	421.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	498,064.98	\$	559,745.05	\$	564,461.50	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	498,064.98	\$	559,745.05	\$	564,461.50	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) I2943		(5) M0545		()	
		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		MARBRO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001	151003M	LUMP	7183.64000	7183.64	6500.00000	6500.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0002	152003P	LUMP	4178.37000	4178.37	5000.00000	5000.00	
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0003	152009P	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	14000.00000	14000.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE						
0004	MMG007M	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT						
0005	154003P	LUMP	92000.00000	92000.00	133754.65000	133754.65	
	MOBILIZATION						
0006	157003M	LUMP	6048.90000	6048.90	15000.00000	15000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
0007	158006M	495.000 LF	4.00000	1980.00	5.00000	2475.00	
	SILT FENCE						
0008	158015M	30.000 U	25.00000	750.00	25.00000	750.00	
	HAYBALE						
0009	158030M	6.000 U	250.00000	1500.00	100.00000	600.00	
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'						
0010	158060M	45.000 T	60.00000	2700.00	35.00000	1575.00	
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY						
0011	158063P	LUMP	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM						
0012	158072M	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	750.00000	1500.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1						
0013	158084M	10.000 CY	200.00000	2000.00	1.00000	10.00	
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL						
0014	159003M	50.000 U	50.00000	2500.00	100.00000	5000.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
0015	159006M	100.000 U	25.00000	2500.00	75.00000	7500.00	
	DRUM						
0016	159009M	50.000 U	9.00000	450.00	25.00000	1250.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE						
0017	159012M	400.000 SF	9.00000	3600.00	10.00000	4000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
0018	159114M	5000.000 LF	1.51000	7550.00	1.50000	7500.00	
	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(4) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(5) M0545 MARBRO INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	398.67000	797.34	10000.00000	20000.00			
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	20000.00			
0021 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	5000.000 LF	0.95000	4750.00	1.00000	5000.00			
0022 159138M HMA PATCH	20.000 T	72.52000	1450.40	200.00000	4000.00			
0023 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00			
0024 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00			
0025 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	25.000 CY	50.00000	1250.00	75.00000	1875.00			
0026 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	333.000 SY	38.68000	12880.44	37.00000	12321.00			
0027 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	224.000 SY	5.11000	1144.64	5.00000	1120.00			
0028 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	101.000 CY	165.59000	16724.59	300.00000	30300.00			
0029 301006P SUBBASE	55.000 CY	93.75000	5156.25	75.00000	4125.00			
0030 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	246.000 SY	17.48000	4300.08	20.00000	4920.00			
0031 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	200.000 LF	4.22000	844.00	15.00000	3000.00			
0032 401036M PRIME COAT	35.000 GAL	0.01000	0.35	0.01000	0.35			
0033 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	43.000 T	217.04000	9332.72	300.00000	12900.00			
0034 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	43.000 T	217.04000	9332.72	300.00000	12900.00			
0035 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	10.000 U	0.01000	0.10	200.00000	2000.00			
0036 601106P 54" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	8.000 LF	868.07000	6944.56	750.00000	6000.00			
0037 601194P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	60.000 LF	146.29000	8777.40	100.00000	6000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(5) M0545 MARBRO INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 601196P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	31.000 LF	143.70000	4454.70	200.00000	6200.00		
0039 601200P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	18.000 LF	166.89000	3004.02	300.00000	5400.00		
0040 601208P 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	122.000 LF	727.80000	88791.60	300.00000	36600.00		
0041 601210P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	62.000 LF	765.18000	47441.16	450.00000	27900.00		
0042 601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	115.000 LF	145.12000	16688.80	137.00000	15755.00		
0043 601258P 30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	120.000 LF	415.14000	49816.80	124.00000	14880.00		
0044 601664M VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	500.000 LF	4.76000	2380.00	7.00000	3500.00		
0045 601705P 42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	116.000 LF	690.01000	80041.16	150.00000	17400.00		
0046 601760P PIPE BEDDING	135.000 CY	90.00000	12150.00	50.00000	6750.00		
0047 602012M INLET, TYPE B	2.000 U	5636.56000	11273.12	4000.00000	8000.00		
0048 602018M INLET, TYPE E	2.000 U	5742.11000	11484.22	4000.00000	8000.00		
0049 602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1.000 U	10248.22000	10248.22	5000.00000	5000.00		
0050 602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000 U	9700.26000	9700.26	3500.00000	3500.00		
0051 602226M JUNCTION CHAMBER	5.000 U	40000.00000	200000.00	104400.00000	522000.00		
0052 602311M 48" TIDEFLEX CHECK VALVE	1.000 U	29166.92000	29166.92	50000.00000	50000.00		
0053 603066P SHOTCRETE	11.000 CY	7600.00000	83600.00	3000.00000	33000.00		
0054 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	43.000 SY	120.15000	5166.45	85.00000	3655.00		
0055 607020P 9"X18" WHITE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	175.000 LF	49.04000	8582.00	40.00000	7000.00		
0056 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	25.000 LF	87.03000	2175.75	78.00000	1950.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 409
 LETTING DATE : 05/15/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12409
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(5) M0545 MARBRO INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	5300.000	LF	0.38000	2014.00	1.00000	5300.00		
0058 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	1000.000	LF	1.06000	1060.00	1.00000	1000.00		
0059 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	421.000	SY	5.58000	2349.18	25.00000	10525.00		
0060 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	20.000	LF	22.31000	446.20	25.00000	500.00		
0061 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	383.000	SY	2.23000	854.09	1.00000	383.00		
0062 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	38.000	SY	2.23000	84.74	1.00000	38.00		
0063 807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	60.000	SY	11.16000	669.60	15.00000	900.00		
0064 809003M STRAW MULCHING	421.000	SY	3.35000	1410.35	5.00000	2105.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	949,479.88	\$	1,181,117.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	949,479.88	\$	1,181,117.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,